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Equipment . New or . Advertised Rated Usable Lift Tractive | Stage . .
m podeiame MR CapaCity CapaCity CapaCity S e Conflguratlon Battery

Professional

Landscane 36V (18V X2)
Service p Makita LXT® Blower $181.27 New $258.95 XBU02Z
Equipment (Tool Only)
Professional
Landscape . 36V (18V X2)
Service Makita LXT® Blower Kit $216.97 New $309.95 XBUO2PT
Equipment
Professional
Landscape . 36V (18V X2)
Service Makita LXT® Blower Kit $ 300.00 New $428.95 XBUO2PT1
Equipment
s oy asv )

scap Makita LXT® Brushless $300.00 New $458.95 XBUO4PT
Service .

} Blower Kit
Equipment

. 36V (18V X2)
E;?]f;sscs;or;al LXT® Brushless
Service p Makita Blower Kit with $ 300.00 New $522.95 XBUO4PTV
Equipment ST
quip Attachment Kit

Professional 36V BL Backpack
Landscape . Blower,
Service Makita Connector Cable, $400.00 New $719.95 CBU02Z
Equipment Tool Only
E;?‘E::flal 36V ConnectX™
Service p Makita Blower (Tool $300.00 New $459.95 CBU01Z
Equipment i)
E;?]fjss‘;'lor;a' 40V max XGT®
Service p Makita Blower (Tool $179.87 New $256.95 GBU01Z
Equipment Only)
Professional
LETGIECER? Makita AVMAXXCT® 457577 New $303.95  GBUOIM1
Service Blower Kit

Equipment



Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Husgvarna

EGO

DeWalt

Greenworks
Tools

Greenworks
Tools

Greenworks
Tools

Pellenc
America

Pellenc
America

EGO

EGO

EGO

550iBTX

600CFM Blower

60v — 3Ah — 600
CFM /125 MPH

82v DP BP
Blower with (2) 5
Ah Batteries, DP
RP Charger

82v Gen 1.5 DP
BP Blower (Tool-
Only)

82v HH Blower
with (1) 4 Ah
Battery, DP RP
Charger

Airion 3

Airion backpack

Backpack Blower
— 800 CFM Bare
Tool (Inc.
1*Nozzle)

Backpack Blower
Kit — 800 CFM
(2*10Ah battery,
CH2800D
charger,
1*Nozzle)

Backpack Blower
Kit — 800 CFM
(2*6Ah battery,
CH2800D
charger,
1*Nozzle)

$349.99

$300.00

$209.30

$ 400.00

$ 254.09

$300.00

$300.00

$ 400.00

$279.99

$ 400.00

$ 400.00

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

$499.99

$429.99

$299.00

$899.99

$362.99

$499.99

$550.00

$990.00

$399.99

$1,299.99

$699.99

967681104

LBX6000

DCBL772X1

82BA26-
52DP

82BA26

82BH22-4DP

57217

57221

LBPX8000

LBPX8006-2

LBPX8004-2



Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

DeWalt

Stihl

Stihl

Stihl

Stihl

Greenworks
Tools

Greenworks
Tools

Kress

Echo

Echo

Bare Tool — 60v
Blower

BGA 100
CORDLESS
HANDHELD
BLOWER/ UNIT
ONLY

BGA 200
CORDLESS
HANDHELD
BLOWER/ UNIT
ONLY

BGA 300
CORDLESS
BACKPACK
BLOWER/ UNIT
ONLY

BGA 86
CORDLESS
HANDHELD
BLOWER/ UNIT
ONLY

Brushless 600
CFM Dedicated
HH Blower

Brushless Axial
Blower

Commercial 60V
Cordless
Backpack Blower

eForce 549 CFM
Battery Powered
Handheld Blower,
56V (Bare Tool)

eForce 549 CFM

Battery Powered

Handheld Blower,
56V (with battery
and charger)

$160.30

$286.99

$300.00

$ 400.00

$195.99

$138.59

$123.19

$391.99

$90.99

$139.99

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

$229.00

$409.99

$479.99

$699.99

$279.99

$197.99

$175.99

$559.99

$129.99

$199.99

DCBL772B

4866-011-
5901-US

BA01-011-
5901-US

BA03-011-
5901-USs

BA02-011-
5901-US

82BH20D

82BH22

KC500.9

DPB-2500BT

DPB-2500C1



Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Professional
Landscape
Service
Equipment

Milwaukee
Tool

Milwaukee
Tool

Milwaukee
Tool

Milwaukee
Tool

TORO

TORO

M18 FUEL™ 2-
Tool Combo Kit:
String Trimmer w/
QUIK-LOK™ and
Blower

M18 FUEL™
Blower (Tool
Only)

M18 FUEL™
Blower Kit

M18 FUEL™
Dual Battery
Blower

Toro Revolution
Backpack Leaf
Blower

Toro Revolution
Leaf Blower
Cannon (Bare
Tool)

$300.00

$125.30

$244.30

$209.30

$314.99

$195.99

New

New

New

New

New

New

$449.00

$179.00

$349.00

$299.00

$449.99

$279.99

3000-21

2724-20

2724-21HD

2824-20

66100

66100T





