California CORE - Equipment

Downloaded from https://californiacore.org Monday 27th of March 2023 07:40:50 AM

Equipment Category	OEM	Model Name	Incentives	New or Conversion	Trailer	MSRP	SKU	Advertised Capacity	Rated Capacity	Usable Capacity	Lift Capacity	Tractive Effort	Stage Mast	Configuration	Battery
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V (18V X2) LXT® Blower (Tool Only)	\$ 181.27	New		\$258.95	XBU02Z								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V (18V X2) LXT® Blower Kit	\$ 216.97	New		\$309.95	XBU02PT								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V (18V X2) LXT® Blower Kit	\$ 300.00	New		\$428.95	XBU02PT1								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V (18V X2) LXT® Brushless Blower Kit	\$ 300.00	New		\$458.95	XBU04PT								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V (18V X2) LXT® Brushless Blower Kit with Vacuum Attachment Kit	\$ 300.00	New		\$522.95	XBU04PTV								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V BL Backpack Blower, Connector Cable, Tool Only	\$ 400.00	New		\$719.95	CBU02Z								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	36V ConnectX™ Blower (Tool Only)	\$ 300.00	New		\$459.95	CBU01Z								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	40V max XGT® Blower (Tool Only)	\$ 179.87	New		\$256.95	GBU01Z								
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Makita	40V max XGT® Blower Kit	\$ 275.77	New		\$393.95	GBU01M1								

Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Husqvarna	550iBTX	\$ 349.99	New	\$499.99	967681104
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	EGO	600CFM Blower	\$ 300.00	New	\$429.99	LBX6000
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	DeWalt	60v – 3Ah – 600 CFM / 125 MPH	\$ 209.30	New	\$299.00	DCBL772X1
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Greenworks Tools	82v DP BP Blower with (2) 5 Ah Batteries, DP RP Charger	\$ 400.00	New	\$899.99	82BA26- 52DP
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Greenworks Tools	82v Gen 1.5 DP BP Blower (Tool- Only)	\$ 254.09	New	\$362.99	82BA26
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Greenworks Tools	82v HH Blower with (1) 4 Ah Battery, DP RP Charger	\$ 300.00	New	\$499.99	82BH22-4DP
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Pellenc America	Airion 3	\$ 300.00	New	\$550.00	57217
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Pellenc America	Airion backpack	\$ 400.00	New	\$990.00	57221
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	EGO	Backpack Blower – 800 CFM Bare Tool (Inc. 1*Nozzle)	\$ 279.99	New	\$399.99	LBPX8000
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	EGO	Backpack Blower Kit – 800 CFM (2*10Ah battery, CH2800D charger, 1*Nozzle)	\$ 400.00	New	\$1,299.99	LBPX8006-2
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	EGO	Backpack Blower Kit – 800 CFM (2*6Ah battery, CH2800D charger, 1*Nozzle)	\$ 400.00	New	\$699.99	LBPX8004-2

Professional Landscape Service Equipment	DeWalt	Bare Tool – 60v Blower	\$ 160.30	New	\$229.00	DCBL772B
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Stihl	BGA 100 CORDLESS HANDHELD BLOWER/ UNIT ONLY	\$ 286.99	New	\$409.99	4866-011- 5901-US
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Stihl	BGA 200 CORDLESS HANDHELD BLOWER/ UNIT ONLY	\$ 300.00	New	\$479.99	BA01-011- 5901-US
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Stihl	BGA 300 CORDLESS BACKPACK BLOWER/ UNIT ONLY	\$ 400.00	New	\$699.99	BA03-011- 5901-US
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Stihl	BGA 86 CORDLESS HANDHELD BLOWER/ UNIT ONLY	\$ 195.99	New	\$279.99	BA02-011- 5901-US
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Greenworks Tools	Brushless 600 CFM Dedicated HH Blower	\$ 138.59	New	\$197.99	82BH20D
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Greenworks Tools	Brushless Axial Blower	\$ 123.19	New	\$175.99	82BH22
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Kress	Commercial 60V Cordless Backpack Blower	\$ 391.99	New	\$559.99	KC500.9
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Echo	eForce 549 CFM Battery Powered Handheld Blower, 56V (Bare Tool)	\$ 90.99	New	\$129.99	DPB-2500BT
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Echo	eForce 549 CFM Battery Powered Handheld Blower, 56V (with battery and charger)	\$ 139.99	New	\$199.99	DPB-2500C1

Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Milwaukee Tool	M18 FUEL [™] 2- Tool Combo Kit: String Trimmer w/ QUIK-LOK [™] and Blower	\$ 300.00	New	\$449.00	3000-21
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Milwaukee Tool	M18 FUEL™ Blower (Tool Only)	\$ 125.30	New	\$179.00	2724-20
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Milwaukee Tool	M18 FUEL™ Blower Kit	\$ 244.30	New	\$349.00	2724-21HD
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	Milwaukee Tool	M18 FUEL™ Dual Battery Blower	\$ 209.30	New	\$299.00	2824-20
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	TORO	Toro Revolution Backpack Leaf Blower	\$ 314.99	New	\$449.99	66100
Professional Landscape Service Equipment	TORO	Toro Revolution Leaf Blower Cannon (Bare Tool)	\$ 195.99	New	\$279.99	66100T